2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Girls

Race Date
August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 19 Wheeler Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):41 Average Time: 21:17.42
1 890 Hailey Orosz 10 1 1 20:18.12 20:18.12 0:00.00
2 887 Emma Hellwege 9 3 4 20:20.33 40:38.45 0:02.21
3 892 Amaya Turner 10 6 10 21:06.26 1:01:44.71 0:48.14
4 883 Emily Gaylord 10 9 19 21:26.57 1:23:11.28 1:08.45
5 888 Dottie Heuring 10 22 41 23:15.83 1:46:27.11 2:57.71
6 891 Shelby Stevens 11 (23) (64) 23:16.32 2:09:43.43 2:58.20
7 885 Sarah Gerbick 10 (24) (88) 23:23.34 2:33:06.77 3:05.22
8 886 Megan Hall 12 More Than 7 24:01.38 2:57:08.15 3:43.26
9 889 Jessica Missey 10 More Than 7 24:14.63 3:21:22.78 3:56.51
10 880 Filippa Berg 11 More Than 7 24:45.33 3:46:08.11 4:27.21
11 882 Rachel Gaylord 12 More Than 7 27:41.77 4:13:49.88 7:23.65
12 893 Maddie Venegas 9 More Than 7 28:46.35 4:42:36.23 8:28.23
13 884 Katelin Gaylord 9 More Than 7 35:04.26 5:17:40.49 14:46.14
Team - 12 Morgan Township Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):56 Average Time: 21:43.78
1 774 MEGAN TEITGE 12 5 5 20:59.91 20:59.91 0:00.00
2 772 EMMA RAKOWSKI 10 8 13 21:15.62 42:15.53 0:15.71
3 771 KLAIRE LEMMONS 9 12 25 21:52.15 1:04:07.68 0:52.24
4 773 MAKENNA SCHNICK 10 14 39 22:08.84 1:26:16.52 1.08.93
5 769 KIERSTEN DUZAN 12 17 56 22:22.39 1:48:38.91 1:22.48
6 775 SHELBY WHITAKER 10 (31) (87) 24:19.57 2:12:58.48 3:19.66
7 770 MADISON llic 10 (33) (120) 24:35.58 2:37:34.06 3:35.67
8 776 OLIVIA WHITE 10 More Than 7 25:24.76 3:02:58.82 4:24.85
Team - 8 Hanover Central Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):106 Average Time: 23:00.43
1 699 Madeline Kartz 10 7 7 21:12.35 21:12.35 0:00.00
2 697 Maria Davenport 9 11 18 21:42.90 42:55.25 0:30.55
3 696 Malia Butler 9 26 44 23:31.63 1.06:26.88 2:19.28
4 695 Maya Butler 10 30 74 24:07.59 1:30:34.47 2:55.24
5 694 Carina Bolanos 11 32 106 24:27.68 1:55.02.15 3:15.33
Team- 9 Hebron Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):112 Average Time: 23:05.48
1 713  Nikki Schmidt 12 13 13 21:57.25 21:57.25 0:00.00
2 717 Ellie Wagoner 11 15 28 22:09.15 44.06.40 0:11.90
3 707 Madison Elijah 10 20 48 22:56.90 1:07:03.30 0:59.65
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Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Girls
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 9 Hebron Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):112 Average Time: 23:05.48
4 715 Skyla Smolen 12 27 75 23:35.70 1:30:39.00 1:38.45
5 714 Hope Slusser 9 37 112 24:48.38 1:55:27.38 2:51.13
6 708 Kyana Maldonado 11 (38) (150) 24:50.61 2:20:17.99 2:53.36
7 709 Riley McCullough 12 (39) (189) 24:51.21 2:45:09.20 2:53.96
8 710 Zana Minto 9 More Than 7 26:39.69 3:11:48.89 4:42.44
9 712 Jessica Rodriguez 11 More Than 7 30:19.77 3:42:08.66 8:22.52
10 716 Alex Suarez 10 More Than 7 31:38.99 4:13:47.65 9:41.74
Team - 15 Rensslelaer Central Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):116 Average Time: 23:05.94
1 830 Kelsie Wuethrich 11 2 2 20:18.31 20:18.31 0:00.00
2 822 Amzie Maienbrook 9 10 12 21:31.41 41:49.72 1:13.10
3 825 Alyse Musch 10 29 41 23:52.78 1.05:42.50 3:34.47
4 828 Piper Sell 11 35 76 24:46.35 1:30:28.85 4:28.04
5 829 Hanna Warne 10 40 116 25:00.87 1:55:29.72 4:42.56
6 815 Anna Black 9 (42) (157) 25:03.26 2:20:32.98 4:44.95
7 816 Kiara Britt 12 (46) (203) 25:35.92 2:46:08.90 5:17.61
8 821 Sarah Mahnesmith 11 More Than 7 25:47.62 3:11:56.52 5:29.31
9 818 Emily Dobson 9 More Than 7 26:26.26 3:38:22.78 6:07.95
10 827 Kelsey Rodibaugh 10 More Than 7 26:39.61 4:05:02.39 6:21.30
11 817 Gracie Castle 9 More Than 7 27:00.16 4:32:02.55 6:41.85
12 824 Jessica Moe 12 More Than 7 27:55.36 4:59:57.91 7:37.05
13 820 Diana Gonzalez 12 More Than 7 33:12.32 5:33:10.23 12:54.01
Team - 10 llliana Christian Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):196 Average Time: 25:05.03
1 732 Cate Peerbolte 12 16 16 22:19.43 22:19.43 0:00.00
2 734 Liz VanDrunen 12 34 50 24:43.62 47:.03.05 2:24.19
3 731 Maddie Holesinger 12 36 86 24:47.78 1:11:50.83 2:28.35
4 730 Sydney DeYoung 10 47 133 25:39.38 1:37:30.21 3:19.95
5 733 Dee Smith 10 63 196 27:54.96 2:05:25.17 5:35.53
Team - 11 Lake Station Edison Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):258 Average Time: 26:39.33
1 757 Julie Castillo 12 21 21 23:07.10 23:07.10 0:00.00
2 761 Ana Zepeda 12 45 66 25:29.12 48:36.22 2:22.02
3 754  Pricilla Agreda 11 57 123 27:31.53 1:16:07.75 4:24.43
4 759 Hayley Mireles 9 64 187 27:57.81 1:44:05.56 4:50.71
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Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Girls
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 11 Lake Station Edison Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):258 Average Time: 26:39.33
5 756 Taylor Austin 10 71 258 29:11.10 2:13:16.66 6:04.00
6 760 Lauren Wesley 12 (85) (343) 33:05.63 2:46:22.29 9:58.53
Team - 20 Whiting Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):260 Average Time: 26:36.05
1 919 Julia Ramirez 12 28 28 23:39.35 23:39.35 0:00.00
2 908 Adrianna Alvarez 10 51 79 26:16.87 49:56.22 2:37.52
3 910 Jasmine Garcia 9 59 138 27:32.86 1:17:29.08 3:53.51
4 913 Eliana Huizar 10 60 198 27:41.86 1:45:10.94 4:02.51
5 907 Evelyn Almedo 10 62 260 27:49.29 2:13:00.23 4:09.94
6 921 Theresa Ruiz 11 (72) (332) 29:20.84 2:42:21.07 5:41.49
7 914 Sophia Martin 9 (74) (406) 29:30.84 3:11:51.91 5:51.49
8 916 Isabella Ornales 10 More Than 7 29:32.87 3:41:24.78 5:53.52
9 912 Stephanie Gonzalez 10 More Than 7 30:34.15 4:11:58.93 6:54.80
10 909 Yadhiri Andrade 10 More Than 7 32:20.58 4:44:19.51 8:41.23
11 918 Nohemy Pimentel 9 More Than 7 32:21.80 5:16:41.31 8:42.45
12 920 Priscilla Reding 10 More Than 7 33:03.34 5:49:44.65 9:23.99
13 915 Isabel Ornales 10 More Than 7 33:44.21 6:23:28.86 10:04.86
14 917 Renee Patton 10 More Than 7 33:50.30 6:57:19.16  10:10.95
15 911 Monzerrat Gomez 10 More Than 7 34:02.93 7:31:22.09 10:23.58
Team - 6 Gavit Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):305 Average Time: 28:00.66
1 664 Marissa Moon 12 43 43 25:05.52 25:05.52 0:00.00
2 665 Dawn Pawlak 12 44 87 25:26.12 50:31.64 0:20.60
3 662 Ana Gilliam 12 67 154 28:15.83 1:18:47.47 3:10.31
4 666 Laila Tolbert 10 68 222 28:29.49 1:47:16.96 3:23.97
5 663 Mia Lacey 10 83 305 32:46.32 2:20:03.28 7:40.80
Team - 14 North Newton Finish Position- 10
Team Score (places):311 Average Time: 27:59.22
1 802 Kylie Blann 10 48 48 25:41.60 25:41.60 0:00.00
2 807 Brandi McQueen 9 50 98 26:09.84 51:51.44 0:28.24
3 806 Madison Kopka 11 61 159 27:46.63 1:19:38.07 2:05.03
4 804 Samantha Bradley 9 73 232 29:22.34 1:49:00.41 3:40.74
5 803 Rebecca Bookwalter 11 79 311 30:55.70 2:19:56.11 5:14.10
6 805 Danielle Kolish 11 (84) (395) 33:01.57 2:52:57.68 7:19.97
7 808 Jacquiline Thomas 11 (86) (481) 33:54.37 3:26:52.05  8:12.77
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Race Date
August 25, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - 7 Griffith
Team Score (places):369

680
673
678
679
672
674

Abby Wroblewski
Serena Bridegroom
Esther Rossi

Sarah Thomas
Jacoba Babin
Emily Dross

O Ul WN PR

Team- 1 Andrean
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 601 Nicole Cespesdes
2 604 Arizona Lenski
3 937 Genna Ruiz
Team - 2 Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 612 Mary Busksa
2 614 Juilanne Hoff
Team - 3 Boone Grove
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 624 Kyra Flesvig
2 625 McKenna Palmer

Team -
Team Score (places):Inc.

645
646
647
648

Nancy Enge
Jerree Evans
Myriah Stokes
Destiny Thurmond

A WDNPF

Team - 13 Morton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 796 Aaliyah Clopton
2 800 Nathaly Ponce
3 797 Nataly Feliciano
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2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Girls

Final Team Results

5 East Chicago Central

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 30:10.54
11 65 65 28:06.35  28:06.35 0:00.00
9 66 131 28:11.25  56:17.60 0:04.90
11 75 206 29:34.28 1:25:51.88 1:27.93
11 81 287 32:21.99 1:58:13.87 4:15.64
9 82 369 32:38.82 2:30:52.69 4:32.47
11 (93) (462) 43:57.91 3:14:50.60 15:51.56
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 18 18 22:25.39 22:25.39 0:00.00
12 52 70 26:32.86  48:58.25 4:07.47
87 157 33:56.18 1:22:54.43  11:30.79
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 53 53 26:37.85  26:37.85 0:00.00
12 56 109 27:01.86  53:39.71 0:24.01
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 4 4 20:54.66  20:54.66 0:00.00
11 49 53 25:57.87  46:52.53 5:03.21
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 76 76 29:56.58  29:56.58 0:00.00
10 89 165 37:31.32 1:07:27.90 7:34.74
9 90 255 37:32.97 1:45:00.87 7:36.39
10 92 347 41:30.74 2:26:31.61 11:34.16
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 25 25 23:23.34  23:23.34 0:00.00
12 77 102 29:58.40  53:21.74 6:35.06
9 91 193 38:00.76 1:31:22.50 14:37.42
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2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Girls
Final Team Results

Race Date
August 25, 2018

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 16 River Forest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 841 Destiney Pratchett 12 19 19 22:35.63  22:35.63 0:00.00
2 842 Rachel Pratchett 11 42 61 25:05.45  47:41.08 2:29.82
3 839 Lexington Harris 12 58 119 27:31.61 1:15:12.69 4:55.98
Team - 17 Washingtion Twp Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 850 Emily Walsworth 69 69 28:32.73  28:32.73 0:00.00
2 847 Val Churchill 78 147 30:39.83 59:12.56 2:07.10
3 848 Allison Haines 80 227 31:18.49 1:30:31.05 2:45.76
4 846 Jennifer Cahillane 88 315 34:44.56 2:05:15.61 6:11.83
Team - 18 Westside Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 871 Dash Shaw 11 54 54 26:55.10  26:55.10  0:00.00
2 864 Hannah Burton 11 55 109 26:58.75  53:53.85 0:03.65
3 870 Nakeyvea Phillips 11 70 179 28:54.60 1:22:48.45 1:59.50
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